03/15/23 04:19 pm HOUSE RESEARCH AS/KD H1934A1

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1934 as follows:
- Page 1, line 7, delete everything after "<u>for</u>" and insert "<u>grants to</u>"
- Page 1, line 8, delete "and" and insert "that"
- Page 1, line 9, delete ". Of this amount, \$2,000,000 is for" and insert", including through"